stockholder. When we refer to the �selling stockholders� in this prospectus supplement, we mean the selling
stockholders listed in the table below as offering shares, as well as their respective pledgees, donees, assignees,
transferees and successors and others who may hold any of such selling stockholder�s interest. The selling stockholders
may be deemed to be underwriters within the meaning set forth in the Securities Act.

Except as described herein or under the heading �Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions� in our
Definitive Proxy Statement on Schedule 14A filed with the SEC on March 30, 2015, which is incorporated by
reference herein, none of the selling stockholders identified below nor any of their respective affiliates, officers,
directors or principal equity holders (5% or more) has held any position or office or had any other material
relationship with us during the past three years.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to this

Offering
Shares to be Sold in this

Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned After this

Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder(1) Number %

Excluding
Exercise
of Option

Including
Exercise
of Option

Excluding Exercise
of Option

Including Exercise
of Option

Number % Number %
Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe X, L.P.(2)(3)(4) 11,882,740 20.10% 2,838,224 3,506,127 9,044,516 15.30% 8,376,613 14.17%
WCAS Capital Partners IV, L.P. (2)(3)(4) 126,271 * 30,160 37,257 96,111 * 89,014 *
Chad Richison(3)(5) 10,419,879 17.63% 1,000,000 1,000,000 9,419,879 15.94% 9,419,879 15.94%
Jeffrey D. York(3)(4)(6) 1,210,391 2.05% 120,000 120,000 1,090,391 1.84% 1,090,391 1.84%
William X. Kerber III(3)(7) 1,188,175 2.01% 115,000 115,000 1,073,175 1.82% 1,073,175 1.82%
SR-EGI, Inc.(8) 1,347,742 2.28% 100,000 100,000 1,247,742 2.11% 1,247,742 2.11%
The Mackesy Family Foundation (3)(4)(9) 71,350 * 71,350 71,350 0 * 0 *
Jonathan Rather(3)(4)(9)(10) 131,597 * 55,000 55,000 76,597 * 76,597 *
Craig E. Boelte(11) 483,319 * 40,000 40,000 443,319 * 443,319 *
Robert J. Levenson(3)(4)(12) 285,000 * 35,000 35,000 250,000 * 250,000 *
Brian Regan(3)(4)(9) 34,731 * 27,380 27,380 7,351 * 7,351 *
Sean Traynor(3)(4)(9)(13) 152,145 * 25,000 25,000 127,145 * 127,145 *
ELK II 2012 Descendants� Trust u/a dated
December 26, 2012(14) 40,093 * 10,093 10,093 30,000 * 30,000 *
SLY II 2012 Descendants� Trust u/a dated
December 26, 2012 (14) 40,093 * 10,093 10,093 30,000 * 30,000 *
Stacey M. Pezold(15) 129,449 * 10,000 10,000 119,449 * 119,449 *
Eric Lee(3)(4)(9) 80,555 * 8,200 8,200 72,355 * 72,355 *
Michael Donovan(3)(4)(9) 44,740 * 4,500 4,500 40,240 * 40,240 *

Edgar Filing: Paycom Software, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 18

 * Less than one percent of common stock outstanding.
(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner in the table above is c/o Paycom Software, Inc.,

7501 W. Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73142.
(2) The general partner of WCAS X is WCAS X Associates LLC, or X Associates. The managing members of X

Associates are Patrick Welsh, Bruce Anderson, Russell Carson, Anthony de Nicola, Paul Queally, Jonathan
Rather, Sanjay Swani, Christopher Solomon, Scott Mackesy, Sean Traynor, Eric Lee, Michael Donovan, Brian